

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Contact: Melanie Silberberg 1-800-446-3247 ext. 1111 msilberberg@fhfca.org

Fair Housing Foundation Receives \$30,000 Donation from PennyMac Corporate Philanthropy Program

Long Beach, CA – To help support and address equality in housing, PennyMac presented a \$30,000 donation to the Fair Housing Foundation (FHF).

The donation was given in recognition of Fair Housing Foundation's dedication to eliminating discrimination in housing and promoting equal access to housing choices for everyone. FHF actively supports and promotes freedom of residence through education, advocacy, and litigation, to ensure that all persons have the opportunity to secure safe and decent housing that they desire and can afford, without regard to their race, color, religion, gender, sexual orientation, national origin, familial status, marital status, disability, ancestry, age, source of income or other characteristics protected by laws.

The unrestricted donation will be prioritized for education, counseling services, and outreach activities that:

- Help develop innovative ways to better inform the public of fair housing laws and their rights and responsibilities
- Increase Fair Housing training opportunities throughout our service area
- Streamline assistance to clients

"We cannot express how appreciative we are for this generous gift. Our agency provides programs that are vital to the constituents of the cities we service. We educate not only on landlord/tenant rights or housing discrimination, but on how our communities can work together. If everyone understands their role and how they can contribute, it creates a beautiful place where anyone would want to live. I sincerely want to thank PennyMac for valuing our mission of eliminating housing discrimination and choosing us to be the representatives for such an important message," said Stella Verdeja, Executive Director. "

This support will allow the FHF to advance its work in education the community and promoting equal access to housing choices for everyone.

About Fair Housing Foundation

The Fair Housing Foundation is a non-profit organization established in 1964 and is dedicated to eliminating discrimination in housing and promoting equal access to housing choices for everyone. FHF engages in activities including outreach and education, testing and investigation, and counteracting and eliminating discriminatory housing practices in both Los Angeles and Orange Counties. The Fair Housing Foundation is a HUD-Certified Housing Counseling Agency and also offers Rental Counseling. Please contact Fair Housing Foundation at 1-800-446-3247 (TTY: 1-800 855-7100) for more information.

About PennyMac

Pennymac was founded when a team of executives who came together with a shared vision at a time when the county needed it most. Their vision is to be the most trusted partners for home. Pennymac is always pursuing their mission of building the foundation of homeownership by enabling Americans to achieve and sustain their aspirations of home. As a company, they value three major areas: Accountability, Reliability and always remaining Ethical. They are committed to these traits because they believe it shows commitment and builds positive relationships with their borrowers, partners and stakeholders. Please contact PennyMac at https://www.pennymac.com